

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL MUNSIFF, CHERTHALA**

**Present: Sri. Rovin Rodrigues, Principal Munsiff.**

**Wednesday, the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2026/ 11<sup>th</sup> Chaithram, 1948.**

**IA 01/2026 in O.S. No.545/2019**

(Filed on 07.01.2026)

Petitioners/Plaintiffs:-

1. Reghuvaran, aged 66,  
S/o Madhavan, Pattani Veliyyil, Charamangalam Muri,  
Thanneermukkom South Village, Cherthala.
2. Sujatha, aged 54,  
W/o Reghuvaran, Pattani Veliyyil, Charamangalam Muri,  
Thanneermukkom South Village, Cherthala.

*By Adv.N. Balachandran*

Respondents/Defendants:-

1. Rajendran, aged 64,  
S/o Chakrapani, Thannikkal house, Charamangalam Muri,  
Thanneermukkom South Village, Cherthala.
2. Kanakamma, aged 73,  
D/o Chakrapani, Thannikkal house, Charamangalam Muri,  
Thanneermukkom South Village, Cherthala.
3. Sathiyamma, aged 61,  
W/o Rajendran, Thannikkal house, Charamangalam Muri,  
Thanneermukkom South Village, Cherthala.

*By Adv. Jacob Tomlin Varghese.*

This Petition having been finally heard on 01.04.2026 and the court on the same day passed the following:-

**ORDER**

Costs paid. Hence, IA stands allowed. Case is removed from the list.

*(Pronounced by me in the open Court on this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2026.)*

Sd/-  
Rovin Rodrigues  
Principal Munsiff

**Appendix :-** Nil

Sd/-  
Principal Munsiff